
VENDOR INDEX  
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   

 

 

On Account of Ainsley Downs Stud, Te Kauwhata. 
(Box E 1 - 2, 4 - 6) 

 699 Bay Colt Merchant Navy (AUS) ..... Dreams of Paris (AUS) 
 979 Bay or Brown Colt Dirty Work (AUS) ................. Spirited Away (USA) 
 991 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) .....................................Stylee 
1033 Bay Filly Flying Artie (AUS) ....................... Vinavion (AUS) 
1039 Brown Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ....................... Vivid Vixen 

On Account of Archer Park, Hastings. 
(Box F 73) 

 728 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ............................ Find Your Level 
On Account of Ardsley Stud Ltd, Masterton. 

(Box D 1 - 4) 
 741 Brown Filly Brutal ....................................... Glamaroo (AUS) 
 746 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ............................. Goldsumware 
 859 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) .................................... My Game 
 963 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) .............................. Showmeware 

On Account of Beaufort Downs Ltd, North Canterbury. 
(Box I 20 - 22, 30 - 32) 

 724 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ....................... Fashion News 
 835 Brown Filly Tivaci (AUS) ......................... Membership (AUS) 
 873 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ................................ Olympia 
 980 Bay Filly Hello Youmzain (FR) ................................. Spritz 
1057 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ..................................... Zentessa 
1109 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ......... Choice Sheila (AUS) 

On Account of Beckam Equine, Palmerston North. (As Agent) 
(Box H 18 - 19, 29 - 30) 

 802 Bay Colt Ocean Park............................................. Lakota 
 861 Chestnut Colt Almanzor (FR) ................. Nessun Dorma (GER) 
 926 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ....................................... Ruby Woo 
 944 Bay or Brown Filly Proisir (AUS) ........................................... Sentito 

On Account of Beltana, Parnassus. 
(Box I 4 - 5) 

 707 Bay Filly Ocean Park...................... Elope to Vegas (AUS) 
 885 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) .......................... Over the Hill 

On Account of Berkley Stud, Christchurch. 
(Box F 76 - 80) 

 850 Brown Colt North Pacific (AUS) ................. Miss Verne (AUS) 
 881 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) ................................... O'Tryst 
 973 Bay or Brown Filly Harry Angel (IRE) .................... So Electric (AUS) 
1032 Bay Colt Spirit of Boom (AUS) ............. Viaductress (AUS) 
1035 Bay Colt Prague (AUS) ................................. Virani (AUS) 

On Account of Blandford Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box B 50) 

 972 Chestnut/Grey Filly Frosted (USA) ................................ Society Lady 
On Account of Brighthill Farm, Hamilton. (As Agent) 

(Box B 59, 62, 70, 72 - 86) 
 725 Bay Filly Preferment ............................. Fastnet Fire (AUS) 
 729 Bay Colt Preferment ....................................... Finecasting 
 792 Brown Colt Eminent (IRE) ............................. Kimberley Star 
 797 Bay Colt Preferment ......................................... Lady Euro 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 813 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ................... Lily the Pink 
 815 Brown Filly Grunt ....................................... Little Rock (AUS) 
 836 Brown Colt Tivaci (AUS) ..........................................Meridian 
 837 Brown Filly Preferment .......................................... Meursault 
 874 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) .......................................... Only If 
 912 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) ............................... Ready or Not 
 942 Bay Filly Preferment ............................... Sea Spray (AUS) 
 974 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) ....................................... Sognaro 
 981 Brown Colt Eminent (IRE) ................................... Stand Firm 
1027 Bay Filly Preferment ............................................... Valotia 
1031 Bay Colt Preferment ...................................... Veux Winkle 
1055 Grey Filly Maurice (JPN) .................................. Zakalicious 
1107 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose ..................................... Chazallo 
1108 Bay Filly Satono Aladdin (JPN) ................................ Chilli 

On Account of J. O. Burrows, Rolleston. (As Agent) 
(Box F 74 - 75) 

 759 Bay Colt Ghibellines (AUS) ....................... Heaven Knows 
1078 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) .................................. Arnage 

On Account of Cambria Park, Pukekohe. (As Agent) 
(Box C 5, 7 - 9, 18 - 19) 

 713 Bay Filly Banquo (AUS) .................................. Esplanade 
 888 Brown Filly Embellish .............................................. Paulette 
 965 Brown Filly Russian Camelot (IRE) ................ Siempre (AUS) 
 999 Bay Filly Earthlight (IRE) .................................. Taco Tiger 
1006 Chestnut Colt Reliable Man (GB) ..................... Terrelune (AUS) 
1110 Bay Filly Cosmic Force (AUS) ...................... Clarify (AUS) 

On Account of Clearview Park Stud, Timaru. (As Agent) 
(Box H 5 - 6, 16 - 17) 

 734 Brown Colt Ancient Spirit (GER) ............................. Focusing 
 753 Bay Colt Echoes of Heaven (AUS) .......................... Gretel 
 770 Chestnut Colt Jon Snow ........................................ Intoxicating 
 933 Chestnut Filly Jon Snow ............................................. Satanya 

On Account of Curraghmore, Te Awamutu. (As Agent) 
(Box G 77) 

 886 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ........................ Paris Rock 
On Account of M. J. Elliot, Hamilton. (As Agent) 

(Box F 69) 
 738 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose ................... Gaelic Beauty (AUS) 

On Account of Epona Park, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box E 22 - 24) 

 864 Bay Colt Circus Maximus (IRE) ......... Not a Dancer (AUS) 
1045 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ..................... Wentwood Parade 
1063 Brown Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ............................... Agooddeal 

On Account of R. K. & H. M. Fleming, Rotorua. 
(Box B 56 - 57) 

 814 Chestnut Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) .......... Lincoln's Gal (AUS) 
 903 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ............ Princess Michella (AUS) 

On Account of Grangewilliam Stud, Whanganui. 
(Box E 49 - 51, 56 - 62, 68 - 72, 80 - 81) 

 761 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) .................. Hey Pretty Katie (AUS) 
 764 Brown Colt Derryn (AUS) ....................................... Hot Spot 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 781 Chestnut Filly Fierce Impact (JPN) .................. Kakariko Village 
 784 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ................................... Katie Perrie 
 805 Brown Colt Derryn (AUS) ........................................La Petite 
 817 Bay or Brown Colt Derryn (AUS) ............................... Long Harbour 
 827 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ................................... Magic Tryst 
 843 Bay Colt Wyndspelle ................................... Miss Daphne 
 845 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ................................. Miss Federer 
 854 Bay Colt Zed .......................................... Moonofklairessa 
 866 Black Filly Derryn (AUS) ............................. Oak Park (AUS) 
 921 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) .................................... Rockoneve 
 924 Bay Colt Zed ................................................... Rosewood 
 966 Bay Colt Zed ................................................. Silver Cloud 
 989 Brown Colt Zed .................................................. Street Satin 
1066 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ........................... Alagant Angel 
1099 Chestnut Colt Almanzor (FR) ................................... Capblamo 

On Account of Hallmark Stud, Te Kauwhata. 
(Box D 51, 65 - 68) 

 743 Bay or Brown Colt Astern (AUS) ...................................... Glib (AUS) 
 849 Bay Colt Fierce Impact (JPN) ................ Misstiflying (AUS) 
 919 Bay Colt Tarzino .................................................. Ristretto 
 971 Bay Colt Russian Camelot (IRE) .................. Smarter Than 
1053 Bay Filly Zed ........................................................... Yellen 

On Account of Haunui Farm, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box B 1 - 5, 10 - 15, 21 - 29, 36 - 44) 

 698 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ............... Dream On (AUS) 
 735 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............................ Forevermore 
 736 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) .............................. Fullinbloom 
 750 Bay Colt Magna Grecia (IRE) ........................... Granadilla 
 771 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ........................... Irish Whistle 
 803 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ................................... Lambretta 
 816 Brown Colt Belardo (IRE) .......................... Lochnagar (AUS) 
 833 Chestnut Colt Belardo (IRE) ............................. Medrano (AUS) 
 839 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............... Midnight Story (AUS) 
 844 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ............................ Miss Doherty 
 860 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ........... My Other Woman (AUS) 
 875 Bay Filly Hello Youmzain (FR) ................. O'Pristine (AUS) 
 882 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) ............................... Our Essence 
 883 Brown Filly Almanzor (FR) ..................................Our Kismet 
 891 Brown Colt Tivaci (AUS) ............................. Penthouse Kitten 
 909 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ........................... Quick Choice 
 910 Bay Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) .......................... Quin Bay 
 925 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ................. Royal Appellant 
 932 Bay Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) ............................ Samnia 
 943 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) .............................. Senatorial 
 952 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) .......... She is All Fashion (AUS) 
 967 Chestnut Colt Belardo (IRE) .......................................... Sinalot 
 982 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) .................................... Star Walk 
 986 Chestnut Colt Ribchester (IRE) .................................. St Gallen 
1015 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ..................................... Tourmaline 
1019 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ................................. Tsarina Belle 
1061 Chestnut Colt Belardo (IRE) ........................................ Acantha 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

1101 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ....................................... Carnival 
1103 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) ........................................ Cathro 

On Account of HGT Bloodstock Ltd, Feilding. (As Agent) 
(Box H 59 - 62, 65 - 68, 70 - 73) 

 703 Chestnut Colt Ocean Park..................................... Durack (GB) 
 723 Brown Colt Time Test (GB) .............................. Fascino Lass 
 768 Brown Filly Darci Brahma .................................. Indiscretion 
 787 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) .................................... Kaydeem 
 791 Bay Filly Shocking (AUS) ......................... Khaseeb (AUS) 
 838 Black or Brown Filly Turn Me Loose ............................ Midnight Molly 
 851 Bay Filly Embellish ...................................... Modern Lady 
 867 Chestnut Colt Peltzer (AUS) ....................... Ocean Spray (AUS) 
 923 Bay Filly Hello Youmzain (FR) ................................ Ronda 
 934 Brown Filly Embellish .............................................. Satisfact 
 953 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ..................................... She'll Do 
1008 Brown Filly Sweynesse (AUS) .......................... Thatladyrocs 
On Account of Highline Thoroughbreds, Cambridge. (As Agent) 

(Box E 63 - 67, 74 - 78, 83 - 84) 
 693 Brown Colt Embellish .................................. Dizzibella (AUS) 
 742 Bay Colt Embellish ................................... Glamorous Girl 
 887 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) .............................. Patient (AUS) 
 962 Brown Colt Vadamos (FR) ................................ Showing Off 
1001 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) ........................... Tarloshan 
1034 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) ................................... Vin Rouge 
1060 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) ...............................Zuzana 
1064 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) .................................... Akaba (IRE) 
1073 Chestnut Colt Star Turn (AUS) ............................ Amicitia (AUS) 
1076 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) .................................. Aphrodite 
1083 Bay Filly Shamexpress.......................... Baja Moon (AUS) 
1114 Brown Filly Derryn (AUS) ..................................... Concordia 

On Account of Highview, Hamilton. 
(Box D 8 - 11, 13 - 24) 

 697 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................. Dreamcatcher 
 701 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................... Driven Force 
 732 Bay Filly Shocking (AUS) ............................... Flute (AUS) 
 755 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ........................................ Harlow 
 757 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ................................ Haumea (AUS) 
 810 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................. Les Sylphides 
 858 Bay Filly Brutal .................................. My Amazing Dream 
 863 Bay Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) .............. North and South 
 876 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ............................... O'sabrina (AUS) 
1002 Brown Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ...................... Tastefully (AUS) 
1022 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................... Uncut Gems 
1047 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .............................. Wild Rock (AUS) 
1052 Brown Filly Wrote (IRE) .................... Ya Dream'n Mate (AUS) 
1074 Brown Filly Vadamos (FR) ....................................... Amparo 
1112 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) ..................................... Close to Me 
1122 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ............................................ Cracker 

On Account of Hiwiroa Lodge, Cambridge. 
(Box A 64 - 66) 

 783 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) .......................................... Katana 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 992 Bay Colt Embellish ...................................... Stylish Attack 
1088 Grey Colt Embellish ...................................... Blue Shadow 

On Account of Inglewood Stud, Kaiapoi. 
(Box I 2 - 3, 12 - 13) 

 695 Bay Colt Merchant Navy (AUS) ........ Don't Cry Wolf (AUS) 
 846 Brown Colt War Decree (USA) ............. Miss Foxy Gal (AUS) 
 964 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) .................................... Shylo 
1081 Bay Filly Ancient Spirit (GER) ........................... Back Date 

On Account of Jamieson Park, Mangatawhiri. 
(Box A 25 - 27, 40 - 43) 

 722 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ..........Famous Attraction (AUS) 
 727 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ...................................... Fiction 
 733 Chestnut Colt Banquo (AUS) ......................................... Flutter 
 777 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) .............................................. Jelina 
 804 Chestnut Colt Circus Maximus (IRE) ............... Landslide (USA) 
 870 Bay Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ................................... Odisha 
 931 Bay Filly Tivaci (AUS) ..................................... Sacrosanct 

On Account of Kilgravin Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box C 49 - 53, 59, 62 - 68, 75 - 77) 

 688 Bay Filly Staphanos (JPN) .... Diamonds of Dubawi (AUS) 
 692 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ................................ Diplomacy 
 700 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ........................... Dressed 
 721 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................. Falsetto 
 793 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ........................................ Kiri 
 796 Brown Colt Shocking (AUS) .......................... Lady Amadeus 
 801 Brown Filly Ribchester (IRE) ................................ Lady Rain 
 877 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ................ Oscar's Shadow (AUS) 
 889 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ......................................... Pearls 
 911 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ......................... Rainbow Dash 
 956 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ....................Sheza Jakkal 
 975 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .................................. Sorenata 
 987 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ................................ Stitch 
1010 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ................................... Tiebreaker 
1098 Chestnut Filly Almanzor (FR) ...................... Caminadora (USA) 
1116 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) .................... Conserves la Foi 

On Account of Landsdowne Park Ltd, Ohaupo. 
(Box G 10 - 24) 

 709 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) ...................................... Emcee 
 719 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ...................................... Exhibit 
 754 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) .............................. Grey Swallow 
 788 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ........................... Kay's Legacy 
 795 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ................................. La Donna 
 800 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ................ Lady of Spain (AUS) 
 841 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) .......................................... Mi Sky 
 842 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ......................... Miss Banff (AUS) 
 848 Chestnut Colt Banquo (AUS) .................................... Miss Rule 
 907 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ........................ Pwerfect (AUS) 
 990 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ......................... Strolling Vagabond 
 985 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ................................... Stentorian 
1003 Brown Colt Embellish ................................................ Tavigirl 
1005 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ............................. Terra Sancta 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

1030 Bay Filly Ocean Park....................... Venus's Dream (AUS) 
On Account of Leanach Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 

(Box A 10 - 24, 31 - 35) 
 694 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) .................................. Domani Oro 
 715 Brown Colt Shamexpress....................................... Eszencia 
 737 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) .............................. Fun Seeker 
 762 Brown Filly Ribchester (IRE) .................................. Hi Appiel 
 790 Brown Colt Time Test (GB) .................................. Kerre (IRE) 
 806 Bay Colt Churchill (IRE) ........................ Latest Plan (USA) 
 831 Brown Colt Embellish ...................................... Markle (AUS) 
 832 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) .................... Medal O'Rose 
 852 Brown Filly Almanzor (FR) ...................... Mongolian Miracle 
 897 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ........... Pray for Paris (GB) 
 913 Brown Colt Tivaci (AUS) ................................. Ready to Roar 
 936 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) .................... Scarlet Diva (AUS) 
 938 Bay Colt Circus Maximus (IRE) ................ Scarlet's Secret 
 984 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ................................. Stella Noire 
1011 Bay Colt The Bold One ............................................ Tigris 
1016 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) ................................... Toy Story 
1040 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose ............................. Wakata (AUS) 
1094 Bay or Brown Filly Derryn (AUS) ....................................... Cadenza 
1111 Brown Colt Microphone (AUS) ........... Classy Fashion (AUS) 
1120 Bay Filly Hello Youmzain (FR) ........... Courageous Choice 

On Account of Little Avondale Stud, Masterton. 
(Box D 30 - 37, 42 - 44, 55 - 58) 

 720 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ............ Exquisite Choice (AUS) 
 730 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) ......................... Fingers Crossed 
 744 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ................................. Goldilicious 
 789 Bay Filly Tivaci (AUS) .............................. Keke Star (AUS) 
 794 Bay Filly Hello Youmzain (FR) ............................... Kumari 
 818 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) ............................. Los Vargas 
 820 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) .................................. Lucky Feat 
 825 Grey Colt Time Test (GB) ............................... Maggie Grey 
 872 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ............................... Okoto (AUS) 
1021 Chestnut Colt Strasbourg (AUS) ....... Uncovered Beauty (AUS) 
1043 Bay Colt Banquo (AUS) ......................... War Piglet (AUS) 
1054 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ......................................... Zaballet 
1069 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ....................................... Altenari 
1091 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) .................................Brah Spring 
1115 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) ............................. Confectionery 

On Account of Long Acres Stud, Darfield. 
(Box F 63 - 68) 

 869 Brown Colt Time Test (GB) ...................................... O'Dahlia 
 893 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ..........Platinum Recruit (AUS) 
 928 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ................... Runaway Girl 
 970 Bay Filly Shocking (AUS) ........................................... Sita 
 988 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) .......................... Stranger Things 
1012 Chestnut Colt Ghibellines (AUS) ..................... Tipperary (AUS) 

On Account of Lyndhurst Farm, Cambridge. 
(Box E 21) 

 780 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ..................................... Kachhi 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of Mapperley Stud Ltd, Matamata. 
(Box D 59 - 62, 72 - 77, 82 - 91) 

 696 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ........................................ Dosh 
 717 Bay Filly Tarzino ....................................... Evokings (AUS) 
 726 Chestnut Colt Strasbourg (AUS) .................... Fendalton (AUS) 
 773 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) .................... Isle du Cap (AUS) 
 774 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ........................... Jagersfontein 
 819 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .............................. Love Potion 
 830 Bay Colt Puccini ................................... Mapperley Magic 
 834 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ................................ Melodious 
 879 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ................................. Ostreidae 
 884 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ............................ Our Princess 
 895 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .......................... Polaset (AUS) 
 949 Brown Filly Eminent (IRE) ........................ Sharp Proposition 
 954 Brown Filly Ace High (AUS) ................................. Shelly Bee 
 955 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) .......................... She's Not Bad 
 961 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose ................................ Show Dame 
 978 Bay Colt Ocean Park......................................... Speeding 
1025 Brown Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ..................... Uralla (AUS) 
1075 Chestnut Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............................ Annamosa 
1086 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ............................ Big Dreamer 
1125 Brown Filly Tarzino ......................................... Cursing (AUS) 

On Account of Milan Park, Cambridge. 
(Box E 38 - 40, 48) 

1037 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ................................................Vitani 
1068 Bay Filly Anders (AUS) ...................................Alpine Pearl 
1089 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) .............................. Bona Dea 
1090 Bay Colt Anders (AUS) ................ Boosting Eleanor (AUS) 

On Account of Nala Park, Shannon. 
(Box A 49 - 53) 

 779 Bay Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ..................................... Jiving 
 829 Bay Colt Savile Row .............................. Malta Badia (IRE) 
 951 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ............................ Shehad 
1044 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ......... Warrior Code (AUS) 
1051 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ............................. Xpress 

On Account of Phoenix Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box E 7 - 9, 11 - 12, 26) 

 775 Chestnut Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ..................... Jakkalbomb 
 826 Chestnut Colt King of Comedy (IRE) .............. Magical Realism 
 857 Bay Colt Fierce Impact (JPN) .................. Musitopia (AUS) 
 977 Bay Filly Satono Aladdin (JPN) ................ Sparkling Rose 
1007 Bay Filly Staphanos (JPN) ........................... Te Toro Pearl 
1124 Bay Colt Fierce Impact (JPN) ........................Cupid (AUS) 

On Account of Platinum Bloodstock, Glen Massey. 
(Box B 60 - 61, 66 - 69) 

 683 Brown Filly Staphanos (JPN) ........................ Dagmar (AUS) 
 689 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ...............................Diana Dors  
 690 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) .................................... Diggilou 
 821 Bay Filly Staphanos (JPN) .......................... Lucky J'Abeel 
 948 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) .................................. Shanro (AUS) 
1036 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................ Vironvay 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of Poplar Lodge, Hamilton. 
(Box F 61 - 62, 70 - 71) 

 856 Bay Filly Shocking (AUS) .......................... Musigny (AUS) 
 959 Bay Colt Russian Revolution (AUS) ....................... Shippo 
1067 Bay Filly Cosmic Force (AUS) .......... A Little Prayer (AUS) 
1093 Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............................... Buymore 

On Account of Ralph Thoroughbreds, Pukekohe. (As Agent) 
(Box I 27, 33 - 43) 

 687 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................... Del Mondo (USA) 
 751 Grey Filly King of Comedy (IRE) ................... Grande Amici 
 786 Bay Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ........................ Katinka (AUS) 
 901 Bay Colt Brutal .................................. Pricing Power (AUS) 
 902 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ...................... Princess Annaliese 
 915 Chestnut Colt Anders (AUS) ........................... Reggenza (AUS) 
 958 Bay Filly King of Comedy (IRE) ..................... Shinkalberry 
 998 Bay Filly King of Comedy (IRE) ...................... Swiss Maid 
1049 Bay Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) ...................... Word Savvy 
1096 Brown Colt Cosmic Force (AUS) ............ Call Me Cute (AUS) 
1105 Bay Filly King of Comedy (IRE) ...............Celestial Nymph 
1123 Bay or Brown Colt Cosmic Force (AUS) ....................... Crete (AUS) 

On Account of Rich Hill Stud, Matamata. 
(Box A 80 - 89, 97 - 106) 

 704 Bay or Brown Colt Shocking (AUS) ................................. Edmonton 
 706 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ..................................... Elehara 
 745 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................ Gold Rose 
 756 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ............................. Harriet Wilson 
 769 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) .................................... Initiative 
 782 Brown Colt Vadamos (FR) .............................. Kaleidoscope 
 823 Bay Filly Shocking (AUS) ......................... Macaroon Miss 
 868 Bay or Brown Filly Satono Aladdin (JPN) ................... Octavia Rose 
 896 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ................................. Polson (AUS) 
 898 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) ........................... Precious Jade 
 927 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) .................................... Rue Mai 
 945 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) ............................ Seonia (AUS) 
 946 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ....................................... Setsail 
 950 Bay or Brown Colt Shocking (AUS) .................................... Sheema 
1046 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) .............. White Lady (AUS) 
1065 Bay Filly Exceedance (AUS) ...................... Akela's Charm 
1077 Bay Filly Satono Aladdin (JPN) ....................Ardere (AUS) 
1079 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) ...................................... Atacama 
1097 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ................... Calypso Blue (IRE) 
1121 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ............................... Courte Noire 

On Account of Seaton Park Ltd, Morrinsville. (As Agent) 
(Box D 92 - 99, 102 - 115) 

 712 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) ........................... Endean Lass 
 718 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) ................................. Exemplar 
 748 Chestnut Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ............................... Gone Girl 
 767 Bay Filly Embellish ............................................Imperious 
 808 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ......................................... Lay Off 
 840 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ........................Min River (AUS) 
 855 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) ..................... Moonshine Lucy 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 908 Bay Colt Cool Aza Beel ................ Queen Daenerys (AUS) 
 918 Bay Filly Embellish .............................. Ripple Rock (AUS) 
 935 Bay or Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................. Savasong 
 939 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ........................... Scomadi (AUS) 
 994 Brown Filly Vadamos (FR) ......................... Summer Heights 
1009 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) ......................... Thunder Bay 
1020 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) .................... Twice Smitten (AUS) 
1029 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ........................ Venetian Raider 
1048 Bay Colt Darci Brahma .......................... Wood Lane (IRE) 
1071 Brown Colt Embellish ................................ Amalfitana (AUS) 
1080 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ..................................... Azajaya 
1104 Bay Colt Embellish .......................................... Cee Sharp 
1106 Bay Filly Darci Brahma ........................ Chateau d'Yquem 
1113 Brown Colt Shocking (AUS) ................... Commentate (AUS) 
1117 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ............................... Constellation 

On Account of Te Aute Stud, Hastings. 
(Box E 18) 

 740 Brown Colt Embellish .......................................Ghost Peppa 
On Account of The Oaks Stud, Cambridge. (As Agent) 

(Box A 1 - 2, 7 - 9) 
 798 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ................................... Lady Freya 
 878 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) .......................... Osmunda 
 996 Bay Filly Darci Brahma ............................... Sweet Hunter 
1004 Bay Filly Darci Brahma ................................... Tavi Hunter 
1072 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ....................................... Amastar 

On Account of Timberlee Thoroughbreds, Morrinsville. 
(Box C 80) 

 710 Bay Colt Embellish ............................................. Emerged 
On Account of Tui Stables, Takanini. 

(Box C 78 - 79) 
 776 Chestnut Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) ...................................... Jaylea 
 930 Brown Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) .................................... Rusalka 

On Account of Wentwood Grange, Cambridge. 
(Box H 31, 47 - 52) 

 760 Brown Colt Tarzino ............................................... Hei Matau 
 772 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ................. Island Bay Girl 
 900 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ............ Press Week (AUS) 
 922 Bay Colt Ghaiyyath (IRE)........... Romantic Whisper (AUS) 
 941 Bay Colt Yes Yes Yes (AUS) ......... Search Approach (AUS) 
1042 Bay Colt Darci Brahma .......................... Wannabe Royale 
1084 Bay Colt King of Comedy (IRE) ........ Bay Meadows (AUS) 

On Account of Westbury Stud, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box C 1 - 4, 10 - 14, 20 - 21, 31 - 48, 54 - 57) 

 685 Brown Filly Redwood (GB) ...................................... Decimal 
 702 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ......................... Dunbarton (AUS) 
 711 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ............. Encosta de Nacre (AUS) 
 714 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) ........ Espresso Cavallo (AUS) 
 731 Chestnut Filly Sun City (AUS) ..................... Flippity Lass (AUS) 
 747 Bay Colt Tarzino ................................... Gold Water (AUS) 
 758 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ................... Heartsareforus (AUS) 
 785 Brown Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............. Katie's Choice (AUS) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 807 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ........................ Latin Salsa (AUS) 
 811 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ..................... Let's Divorce (AUS) 
 812 Bay Filly Tarzino ................................... Light Up a Screen 
 822 Black Colt Redwood (GB) .............................. Lychee (AUS) 
 824 Bay Filly Tarzino ............................. Made the News (AUS) 
 853 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............. Moonlight Lily (AUS) 
 862 Bay Filly Tarzino ............................................. Newmarket 
 865 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ................ Nouveau Amour (AUS) 
 892 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ........................................ Phoenix 
 916 Chestnut Filly El Roca (AUS) .......................... Renediym (AUS) 
 940 Chestnut Filly Reliable Man (GB) ...................... Scottish (AUS) 
 968 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ...................... Singa Songa (AUS) 
 969 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) .................................. Sisterhood 
 976 Bay or Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............. So So Madica (AUS) 
 993 Brown Filly Redwood (GB) ......................... Subglacial (AUS) 
 995 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) .................................. Surprizable 
1014 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ...................................... Torlundy 
1017 Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ........ Tragic Love Story (AUS) 
1018 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ....................... Trojan Lass (AUS) 
1023 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............... Unquenchable (AUS) 
1038 Chestnut/Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............. Vitriolic Attack (AUS) 
1070 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) .............. Always in Trouble (AUS) 
1082 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ........................ Bad Dream (AUS) 
1085 Brown Colt Telperion (AUS) .......................... Betrayed (AUS) 
1095 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ....................... Callitris (USA) 

On Account of Westend Partnership, Cambridge. 
(Box H 1 - 4, 7 - 10, 14 - 15) 

 705 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ...................................... Eileithyia 
 708 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................ Eloquence 
 716 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................... Ethics (AUS) 
 778 Brown Colt Wrote (IRE) ..................................... Jet Charged 
 809 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ................................... Leica Duell 
 937 Bay Filly Ocean Park..................................Scarlet O'Hara 
 957 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) ............................ Shezawinkle 
1058 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ...................................... Zoria 
1092 Bay Colt Shamexpress................................... Brannickers 
1119 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) .................................... Cottoneva 

On Account of White Robe Lodge, Mosgiel. 
(Box I 18 - 19) 

 997 Bay Filly Ancient Spirit (GER) ................................ Swelter 
1056 Bay Filly Ancient Spirit (GER) ...................... Zenno Queen 

On Account of Willow Tree Farm, Hastings. 
(Box F 72, 81 - 83) 

 763 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ............................ Highway Five 
 920 Black or Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................. Ritzy Lady 
 960 Bay Filly Satono Aladdin (JPN) ..................... Shockfactor 
1118 Bay Colt Darci Brahma .................................... Copiapino 

On Account of V. A. Wilson, Hastings. 
(Box B 45 - 46) 

 917 Bay Filly Mongolian Falcon (AUS) ................ Rippin (AUS) 
1000 Brown Filly Mongolian Falcon (AUS) ....................... Tansava 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of Windsor Park Stud, Cambridge. 
(Box G 28 - 46) 

 684 Chestnut Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) .........Daily at Dawn (AUS) 
 749 Brown Colt Turn Me Loose ........................Gorgeous Geisha 
 765 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose .......................... Hot Stash (AUS) 
 766 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) .............................Hugandakiss 
 799 Bay Filly Vanbrugh (AUS) ......................... Lady Louboutin 
 871 Bay Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) ...................... Oh Dee Jay 
 890 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ................................. Peek a Boo 
 894 Chestnut Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) .................. Poetical (AUS) 
 906 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ............................ Pure Savalina 
 929 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose .............................. Runny Honey 
 947 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ...................................... Severa 
1013 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ............ Too Fast for Love (AUS) 
1024 Bay Colt Shamexpress..................................... Up a Ghia 
1028 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose ................................ Vendemiaire 
1041 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ....................... Waltz in the Park 
1050 Brown Colt Shocking (AUS) ................................ Wychwood 
1062 Bay Filly Vanbrugh (AUS) ........................................ Acute 
1100 Chestnut Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ...................... Cape City Flyer 
1102 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose .................. Cash in Transit (AUS) 

On Account of Woburn Farm, Ohaupo. 
(Box A 59 - 62, 72 - 79, 90 - 92) 

 686 Bay Filly Ocean Park........................................... Dee Day 
 691 Bay Colt Ocean Park.................................................. Dior 
 739 Brown Colt Eminent (IRE) .............................. Game of Love 
 752 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ..................... Great Expectations 
 828 Bay Filly King's Legacy (AUS) ................ Malmoosa (AUS) 
 847 Chestnut Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) ............. Miss Ottey (AUS) 
 880 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ................................ Otoia Magic 
 899 Brown Colt Embellish .................................... Preetha Varma 
 904 Bay Filly Circus Maximus (IRE) ........................... Puissant 
 905 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ............................ Pukalee (AUS) 
 914 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............................. Regal Winks 
 983 Bay Filly Turn Me Loose .............................. Starzel (AUS) 
1026 Bay Filly Ocean Park................................................ Urulu 
1059 Brown or Grey Filly Shamexpress............................................ Zuma 
1087 Bay Colt Merchant Navy (AUS) .........Blue Blue Sky (AUS) 
 



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Box  

 
A 

THE OAKS STUD, Cambridge 1-2, 7-9 
LEANACH LODGE LTD, Cambridge 10-24, 31-35 
JAMIESON PARK, Mangatawhiri 25-27, 40-43 
NALA PARK, Shannon 49-53 
WOBURN FARM, Ohaupo 59-62, 72-79, 90-92 
HIWIROA LODGE, Cambridge 64-66 
RICH HILL STUD, Matamata 80-89, 97-106 
 

B 
HAUNUI FARM, Karaka 1-5, 10-15, 21-29, 36-44 
V. A. WILSON, Hastings 45-46 
BLANDFORD LODGE, Matamata 50 
R. K. & H. M. FLEMING, Rotorua 56-57 
BRIGHTHILL FARM, Hamilton 59, 62, 70, 72-86 
PLATINUM BLOODSTOCK, Glen Massey 60-61, 66-69 
 

C 
WESTBURY STUD, Karaka 1-4, 10-14, 20-21, 31-48,  
  54-57 
CAMBRIA PARK, Pukekohe 5, 7-9, 18-19 
KILGRAVIN LODGE, Matamata 49-53, 59, 62-68, 75-77 
TUI STABLES, Takanini 78-79 
TIMBERLEE THOROUGHBREDS, Morrinsville 80 
 

D 
ARDSLEY STUD LTD, Masterton 1-4 
HIGHVIEW, Hamilton 8-11, 13-24 
LITTLE AVONDALE STUD, Masterton 30-37, 42-44, 55-58 
HALLMARK STUD, Te Kauwhata 51, 65-68 
MAPPERLEY STUD LTD, Matamata 59-62, 72-77, 82-91 
SEATON PARK LTD, Morrinsville 92-99, 102-115 
 

E 
AINSLEY DOWNS STUD, Te Kauwhata 1-2, 4-6 
PHOENIX PARK, Ohaupo 7-9, 11-12, 26 
TE AUTE STUD, Hastings 18 
LYNDHURST FARM, Cambridge 21 
EPONA PARK, Cambridge 22-24 
MILAN PARK, Cambridge 38-40, 48 
GRANGEWILLIAM STUD, Whanganui 49-51, 56-62, 68-72, 80-81 
HIGHLINE THOROUGHBREDS, Cambridge 63-67, 74-78, 83-84 
 
  



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Stable  

 
F 

POPLAR LODGE, Hamilton 61-62, 70-71 
LONG ACRES STUD, Darfield 63-68 
M. J. ELLIOT, Hamilton 69 
WILLOW TREE FARM, Hastings 72, 81-83 
ARCHER PARK, Hastings 73 
J. O. BURROWS, Rolleston 74-75 
BERKLEY STUD, Christchurch 76-80 
 

G 
LANDSDOWNE PARK LTD, Ohaupo 10-24 
WINDSOR PARK STUD, Cambridge 28-46 
CURRAGHMORE, Te Awamutu 77 
 

H 
WESTEND PARTNERSHIP, Cambridge 1-4, 7-10, 14-15 
CLEARVIEW PARK STUD, Timaru 5-6, 16-17 
BECKAM EQUINE, Palmerston North 18-19, 29-30 
WENTWOOD GRANGE, Cambridge 31, 47-52 
HGT BLOODSTOCK LTD, Feilding 59-62, 65-68, 70-73 
 

I 
INGLEWOOD STUD, Kaiapoi 2-3, 12-13 
BELTANA, Parnassus 4-5 
WHITE ROBE LODGE, Mosgiel 18-19 
BEAUFORT DOWNS LTD, North Canterbury 20-22, 30-32 
RALPH THOROUGHBREDS, Pukekohe 27, 33-43 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Ace High (AUS) 
B. f.-Aphrodite ........................... 1076 
B. c.-Azajaya ............................. 1080 
Br. c.-Diggilou ............................. 690 
B. c.-Elehara ............................... 706 
Br. c.-Eloquence ......................... 708 
Br. c.-Emcee ............................... 709 
Br. c.-Gold Rose ......................... 745 
B. f.-Precious Jade ...................... 898 
B. c.-Princess Michella (AUS) ..... 903 
Blk. or Br c.-Ritzy Lady ................ 920 
B. f.-Rue Mai ............................... 927 
B. or Br. c.-Savasong .................. 935 
B. f.-Seonia (AUS) ....................... 945 
Br. f.-Shelly Bee........................... 954 
B. f.-Toy Story ........................... 1016 
B. c.-Wentwood Parade ............ 1045 
Almanzor (FR) 
Ch. f.-Caminadora (USA) .......... 1098 
Ch. c.-Capblamo....................... 1099 
B. f.-Fingers Crossed .................. 730 
B. c.-Miss Banff (AUS) ................ 842 
Br. f.-Mongolian Miracle .............. 852 
Ch. c.-Nessun Dorma (GER) ...... 861 
B. c.-Oscar's Shadow (AUS) ....... 877 
B. f.-Our Essence ........................ 882 
Br. f.-Our Kismet ......................... 883 
B. f.-Patient (AUS) ....................... 887 
B. c.-Star Walk ............................ 982 
B. c.-Stentorian ........................... 985 
B. f.-Vin Rouge .......................... 1034 
Ancient Spirit (GER) 
B. f.-Back Date .......................... 1081 
Br. c.-Focusing............................ 734 
B. f.-Swelter ................................. 997 
B. f.-Zenno Queen..................... 1056 
Anders (AUS) 
B. f.-Alpine Pearl ....................... 1068 
B. c.-Boosting Eleanor (AUS) .... 1090 
Ch. c.-Reggenza (AUS)............... 915 
Ardrossan (AUS) 
Br. c.-Agooddeal ....................... 1063 
B. f.-Diana Dors .......................... 689 
B. c.-Exhibit ................................. 719 
B. c.-Famous Attraction (AUS) .... 722 
B. c.-La Donna ............................ 795 
B. c.-Pwerfect (AUS) ................... 907 
B. c.-Terra Sancta ..................... 1005 
B. c.-Venetian Raider ................ 1029 
Astern (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Glib (AUS) ................. 743 

Banquo (AUS) 
B. f.-Esplanade ........................... 713 
Ch. c.-Flutter ............................... 733 
Ch. c.-Miss Rule ......................... 848 
B. c.-War Piglet (AUS) ............... 1043 
Belardo (IRE) 
Ch. c.-Acantha .......................... 1061 
B. c.-Domani Oro ........................ 694 
B. c.-Katana ................................ 783 
Br. c.-Lochnagar (AUS) .............. 816 
Ch. c.-Medrano (AUS) ................ 833 
Ch. c.-Sinalot .............................. 967 
B. c.-Tsarina Belle ..................... 1019 
B. c.-Zaballet ............................ 1054 
Brutal 
Br. f.-Glamaroo (AUS) ................. 741 
B. f.-My Amazing Dream ............. 858 
B. c.-Pricing Power (AUS) ........... 901 
Churchill (IRE) 
B. c.-Latest Plan (USA) ............... 806 
Circus Maximus (IRE) 
Ch. f.-Daily at Dawn (AUS) .......... 684 
Ch. c.-Landslide (USA) ............... 804 
Ch. f.-Lincoln's Gal (AUS) ........... 814 
Ch. f.-Miss Ottey (AUS) ............... 847 
B. f.-North and South .................. 863 
B. c.-Not a Dancer (AUS)............ 864 
B. f.-Oh Dee Jay ......................... 871 
Ch. f.-Poetical (AUS) ................... 894 
B. f.-Puissant .............................. 904 
B. f.-Quin Bay ............................. 910 
B. f.-Samnia ................................ 932 
B. c.-Scarlet's Secret ................... 938 
B. f.-Word Savvy ....................... 1049 
Contributer (IRE) 
B. c.-Big Dreamer ..................... 1086 
B. f.-Dosh .................................... 696 
B. f.-Exquisite Choice (AUS) ....... 720 
B. f.-Fiction.................................. 727 
B. f.-Isle du Cap (AUS) ............... 773 
B. c.-Jagersfontein ...................... 774 
B. f.-Kachhi ................................. 780 
B. f.-Kay's Legacy ....................... 788 
B. c.-Lady of Spain (AUS) ........... 800 
B. c.-Love Potion ........................ 819 
B. c.-Melodious ........................... 834 
B. c.-Miss Doherty ...................... 844 
B. c.-Ostreidae ............................ 879 
B. f.-Our Princess........................ 884 
B. c.-Polaset (AUS) ..................... 895 
B. f.-She's Not Bad ..................... 955 



SIRE INDEX 
 
B. c.-Sorenata ............................. 975 
Cool Aza Beel 
B. c.-Queen Daenerys (AUS) ...... 908 
Cosmic Force (AUS) 
B. f.-A Little Prayer (AUS) .......... 1067 
Br. c.-Call Me Cute (AUS) ......... 1096 
B. f.-Clarify (AUS) ...................... 1110 
B. or Br. c.-Crete (AUS) ............. 1123 
Darci Brahma 
B. c.-Amastar ............................ 1072 
B. f.-Chateau d'Yquem .............. 1106 
B. c.-Copiapino ......................... 1118 
B. c.-Find Your Level ................... 728 
Br. f.-Indiscretion ......................... 768 
B. c.-Lady Freya .......................... 798 
B. c.-Lay Off ................................ 808 
B. f.-Sweet Hunter ....................... 996 
B. f.-Tavi Hunter ........................ 1004 
B. c.-Wannabe Royale .............. 1042 
B. c.-Wood Lane (IRE) .............. 1048 
Derryn (AUS) 
B. or Br. f.-Cadenza .................. 1094 
Br. f.-Concordia ......................... 1114 
B. c.-Hey Pretty Katie (AUS) ........ 761 
Br. c.-Hot Spot ............................ 764 
B. c.-Katie Perrie ......................... 784 
Br. c.-La Petite ............................ 805 
B. or Br. c.-Long Harbour ............ 817 
B. c.-Magic Tryst ......................... 827 
B. c.-Miss Federer ....................... 845 
Blk. f.-Oak Park (AUS) ................. 866 
B. c.-Rockoneve .......................... 921 
Dirty Work (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Spirited Away (USA) .. 979 
Earthlight (IRE) 
B. f.-Taco Tiger ........................... 999 
Echoes of Heaven (AUS) 
B. c.-Gretel .................................. 753 
El Roca (AUS) 
B. c.-Bad Dream (AUS) ............. 1082 
B. f.-Carnival ............................. 1101 
B. f.-Cottoneva .......................... 1119 
B. f.-Dunbarton (AUS) ................. 702 
B. c.-Eileithyia ............................. 705 
B. c.-Heartsareforus (AUS) ......... 758 
B. c.-Leica Duell .......................... 809 
B. c.-Mi Sky ................................. 841 
B. c.-Phoenix ............................... 892 
Ch. f.-Renediym (AUS) ................ 916 
B. f.-Singa Songa (AUS) ............. 968 
B. c.-Surprizable ......................... 995 

Embellish 
Br. c.-Amalfitana (AUS) ............. 1071 
Gr. c.-Blue Shadow................... 1088 
B. c.-Cee Sharp ........................ 1104 
Br. c.-Dizzibella (AUS) ................ 693 
B. c.-Emerged ............................ 710 
Br. c.-Ghost Peppa ..................... 740 
B. c.-Glamorous Girl ................... 742 
B. f.-Imperious ............................ 767 
Br. c.-Markle (AUS) ..................... 831 
B. f.-Modern Lady ....................... 851 
Br. f.-Paulette .............................. 888 
Br. c.-Preetha Varma .................. 899 
B. f.-Ripple Rock (AUS) .............. 918 
Br. f.-Satisfact ............................. 934 
B. c.-Stylish Attack ...................... 992 
Br. c.-Tavigirl ............................. 1003 
Eminent (IRE) 
B. c.-Atacama ........................... 1079 
Br. c.-Game of Love.................... 739 
Br. c.-Kimberley Star ................... 792 
B. c.-Only If ................................. 874 
B. c.-Ready or Not ...................... 912 
Br. f.-Sharp Proposition .............. 949 
B. c.-Sognaro.............................. 974 
Br. c.-Stand Firm ......................... 981 
Exceedance (AUS) 
B. f.-Akela's Charm ................... 1065 
Fierce Impact (JPN) 
B. c.-Cupid (AUS) ..................... 1124 
Ch. f.-Kakariko Village................. 781 
B. c.-Misstiflying (AUS) ............... 849 
B. c.-Musitopia (AUS) ................. 857 
Flying Artie (AUS) 
B. f.-Vinavion (AUS) .................. 1033 
Frosted (USA) 
Ch. or Gr. f.-Society Lady ........... 972 
Ghaiyyath (IRE) 
B. c.-Romantic Whisper (AUS).... 922 
Ghibellines (AUS) 
B. c.-Heaven Knows ................... 759 
Ch. c.-Tipperary (AUS) .............. 1012 
Grunt 
B. or Br. f.-Little Rock (AUS) ....... 815 
Harry Angel (IRE) 
B. or Br. f.-So Electric (AUS) ....... 973 
Hello Youmzain (FR) 
B. f.-Courageous Choice .......... 1120 
B. f.-Kumari ................................. 794 
B. c.-Medal O'Rose ..................... 832 
B. f.-O'Pristine (AUS) ................... 875 



SIRE INDEX 
 
B. f.-Ronda .................................. 923 
B. f.-Spritz ................................... 980 
B. c.-Tarloshan .......................... 1001 
B. c.-Zuzana .............................. 1060 
Jon Snow 
Ch. c.-Intoxicating ....................... 770 
Ch. f.-Satanya ............................. 933 
King of Comedy (IRE) 
B. c.-Bay Meadows (AUS) ........ 1084 
B. f.-Celestial Nymph ................ 1105 
B. c.-Dressed .............................. 700 
Gr. f.-Grande Amici ..................... 751 
B. c.-Island Bay Girl .................... 772 
Ch. c.-Jakkalbomb ...................... 775 
Ch. c.-Magical Realism ............... 826 
B. c.-Press Week (AUS) .............. 900 
B. c.-Runaway Girl ...................... 928 
B. c.-Shehad ............................... 951 
B. c.-Sheza Jakkal ...................... 956 
B. f.-Shinkalberry ......................... 958 
B. f.-Swiss Maid .......................... 998 
Br. c.-Vivid Vixen ....................... 1039 
B. c.-Warrior Code (AUS) .......... 1044 
B. c.-Xpress .............................. 1051 
King's Legacy (AUS) 
B. f.-Malmoosa (AUS) ................. 828 
Magna Grecia (IRE) 
B. c.-Granadilla ........................... 750 
Maurice (JPN) 
Gr. f.-Zakalicious ....................... 1055 
Merchant Navy (AUS) 
B. c.-Blue Blue Sky (AUS) ......... 1087 
B. c.-Don't Cry Wolf (AUS) .......... 695 
B. c.-Dreams of Paris (AUS) ....... 699 
Microphone (AUS) 
Br. c.-Classy Fashion (AUS) ..... 1111 
Mongolian Falcon (AUS) 
B. f.-Rippin (AUS) ........................ 917 
Br. f.-Tansava ............................ 1000 
Mongolian Khan (AUS) 
B. c.-Lily the Pink ......................... 813 
North Pacific (AUS) 
Br. c.-Miss Verne (AUS) .............. 850 
Ocean Park 
B. f.-Dee Day ............................... 686 
B. c.-Dior ..................................... 691 
Ch. c.-Durack (GB) ..................... 703 
B. f.-Elope to Vegas (AUS) .......... 707 
B. c.-Lakota ................................. 802 
B. f.-Scarlet O'Hara ..................... 937 
B. c.-Speeding ............................ 978 

B. f.-Urulu .................................. 1026 
B. f.-Venus's Dream (AUS) ........ 1030 
Peltzer (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Ocean Spray (AUS) .......... 867 
Per Incanto (USA) 
B. f.-Los Vargas .......................... 818 
B. f.-Senatorial ............................ 943 
Prague (AUS) 
B. c.-Virani (AUS) ...................... 1035 
Preferment 
B. f.-Fastnet Fire (AUS) ............... 725 
B. c.-Finecasting ......................... 729 
B. c.-Lady Euro ........................... 797 
Br. f.-Meursault ........................... 837 
B. f.-Sea Spray (AUS) ................. 942 
B. f.-Valotia ............................... 1027 
B. c.-Veux Winkle ...................... 1031 
Proisir (AUS) 
B. f.-Polson (AUS) ....................... 896 
B. or Br. f.-Sentito ....................... 944 
B. f.-Tourmaline ........................ 1015 
Puccini 
B. c.-Mapperley Magic................ 830 
Redwood (GB) 
B. f.-Always in Trouble (AUS) .... 1070 
Br. f.-Decimal .............................. 685 
B. f.-Encosta de Nacre (AUS) ..... 711 
B. c.-Latin Salsa (AUS) ............... 807 
B. c.-Let's Divorce (AUS) ............ 811 
Blk. c.-Lychee (AUS) ................... 822 
B. f.-Nouveau Amour (AUS) ........ 865 
B. c.-Otoia Magic ........................ 880 
B. c.-Sisterhood .......................... 969 
Br. f.-Subglacial (AUS) ................ 993 
B. f.-Torlundy ............................ 1014 
B. c.-Trojan Lass (AUS) ............ 1018 
Reliable Man (GB) 
Ch. f.-Annamosa ....................... 1075 
Gr. c.-Buymore ......................... 1093 
B. f.-Callitris (USA) .................... 1095 
B. c.-Espresso Cavallo (AUS) ..... 714 
Br. c.-Katie's Choice (AUS) ......... 785 
Gr. f.-Kiri...................................... 793 
Gr. f.-Moonlight Lily (AUS) .......... 853 
Ch. f.-Scottish (AUS) ................... 940 
B. or Gr. c.-So So Madica (AUS) 976 
Ch. c.-Terrelune (AUS) .............. 1006 
Gr. c.-Tragic Love Story (AUS) . 1017 
Ch. or Gr. c.-Vitriolic Attack (AUS) 1038 
Ribchester (IRE) 
B. c.-Calypso Blue (IRE) ........... 1097 



SIRE INDEX 
 
B. c.-Forevermore ....................... 735 
B. f.-Fullinbloom .......................... 736 
B. f.-Fun Seeker .......................... 737 
Br. f.-Hi Appiel ............................. 762 
Br. f.-Lady Rain ........................... 801 
B. c.-Midnight Story (AUS) .......... 839 
B. f.-Min River (AUS) ................... 840 
B. f.-My Other Woman (AUS) ...... 860 
B. f.-Quick Choice ....................... 909 
B. f.-Rainbow Dash ..................... 911 
B. c.-Regal Winks ........................ 914 
B. f.-She is All Fashion (AUS) ...... 952 
Ch. c.-St Gallen ........................... 986 
B. c.-Unquenchable (AUS) ........ 1023 
Russian Camelot (IRE) 
Br. f.-Siempre (AUS).................... 965 
B. c.-Smarter Than ...................... 971 
Russian Revolution (AUS) 
B. c.-Shippo ................................ 959 
Satono Aladdin (JPN) 
B. f.-Ardere (AUS) ..................... 1077 
B. f.-Chilli ................................... 1108 
B. or Br. f.-Octavia Rose ............. 868 
B. c.-Pray for Paris (GB) .............. 897 
B. f.-Shockfactor ......................... 960 
B. f.-Sparkling Rose .................... 977 
Br. c.-Uralla (AUS) ..................... 1025 
Savile Row 
B. c.-Malta Badia (IRE) ................ 829 
Shamexpress 
B. f.-Baja Moon (AUS) ............... 1083 
B. c.-Brannickers ....................... 1092 
Br. c.-Eszencia ............................ 715 
B. c.-Up a Ghia ......................... 1024 
Br. or Gr. f.-Zuma ...................... 1059 
Shocking (AUS) 
B. c.-Alagant Angel ................... 1066 
Br. c.-Commentate (AUS) ......... 1113 
B. c.-Diplomacy .......................... 692 
B. or Br. c.-Edmonton ................. 704 
B. f.-Flute (AUS) .......................... 732 
B. c.-Highway Five ...................... 763 
B. c.-Hugandakiss ...................... 766 
B. c.-Initiative ............................... 769 
B. f.-Khaseeb (AUS) .................... 791 
Br. c.-Lady Amadeus .................. 796 
B. f.-Macaroon Miss .................... 823 
B. f.-Musigny (AUS) .................... 856 
B. c.-Scarlet Diva (AUS) .............. 936 
B. c.-Setsail ................................. 946 
B. or Br. c.-Sheema..................... 950 

B. f.-Sita ...................................... 970 
Br. c.-Wychwood ...................... 1050 
Spirit of Boom (AUS) 
B. c.-Viaductress (AUS) ............ 1032 
Staphanos (JPN) 
Br. f.-Dagmar (AUS) .................... 683 
B. f.-Diamonds of Dubawi (AUS) 688 
B. c.-Endean Lass ...................... 712 
B. f.-Lucky J'Abeel ...................... 821 
B. c.-Moonshine Lucy ................. 855 
B. c.-Shezawinkle ....................... 957 
B. f.-Te Toro Pearl ..................... 1007 
Star Turn (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Amicitia (AUS) ................ 1073 
Strasbourg (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Fendalton (AUS)............... 726 
Ch. c.-Uncovered Beauty (AUS)1021 
Sun City (AUS) 
Ch. f.-Flippity Lass (AUS)............ 731 
Super Seth (AUS) 
B. c.-Bona Dea ......................... 1089 
B. f.-Irish Whistle ......................... 771 
B. f.-Stylee .................................. 991 
Sweynesse (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Cape City Flyer ............... 1100 
B. c.-Conserves la Foi .............. 1116 
B. c.-Del Mondo (USA) ............... 687 
Ch. c.-Gone Girl .......................... 748 
B. f.-Jiving ................................... 779 
B. f.-Katinka (AUS) ...................... 786 
B. f.-Odisha ................................. 870 
Br. f.-Tastefully (AUS) ................ 1002 
Br. f.-Thatladyrocs .................... 1008 
B. c.-Zoria ................................. 1058 
Swiss Ace (AUS) 
B. c.-Exemplar ............................ 718 
Ch. c.-Jaylea ............................... 776 
Br. c.-Rusalka ............................. 930 
Tarzino 
Br. f.-Cursing (AUS) .................. 1125 
B. f.-Evokings (AUS) ................... 717 
B. c.-Gold Water (AUS) ............... 747 
Br. c.-Hei Matau .......................... 760 
B. f.-Light Up a Screen ............... 812 
B. f.-Made the News (AUS) ......... 824 
B. f.-Newmarket .......................... 862 
B. c.-Ristretto .............................. 919 
Telperion (AUS) 
Br. c.-Betrayed (AUS) ............... 1085 
The Bold One 
B. c.-Tigris ................................. 1011 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Time Test (GB) 
B. c.-Altenari .............................. 1069 
Br. f.-Brah Spring ...................... 1091 
Br. f.-Confectionery ................... 1115 
B. f.-Constellation ...................... 1117 
Br. c.-Fascino Lass ..................... 723 
B. c.-Goldilicious ......................... 744 
B. f.-Goldsumware ...................... 746 
B. c.-Great Expectations ............. 752 
B. c.-Kaydeem ............................ 787 
Br. c.-Kerre (IRE) ......................... 790 
B. f.-Lambretta ............................ 803 
B. c.-Lucky Feat .......................... 820 
Gr. c.-Maggie Grey ..................... 825 
B. c.-My Game ............................ 859 
Br. c.-O'Dahlia ............................. 869 
B. f.-Okoto (AUS) ........................ 872 
B. c.-Pearls .................................. 889 
B. c.-Princess Annaliese ............. 902 
B. c.-Pukalee (AUS) .................... 905 
B. c.-She'll Do .............................. 953 
B. f.-Showmeware ....................... 963 
B. f.-Stranger Things ................... 988 
B. c.-Tiebreaker ......................... 1010 
B. c.-Twice Smitten (AUS) ......... 1020 
Tivaci (AUS) 
B. c.-Akaba (IRE) ...................... 1064 
B. c.-Haumea (AUS) ................... 757 
B. c.-Jelina .................................. 777 
B. f.-Keke Star (AUS)................... 789 
Br. f.-Membership (AUS) ............. 835 
Br. c.-Meridian............................. 836 
Br. c.-Penthouse Kitten ............... 891 
Br. c.-Ready to Roar ................... 913 
B. c.-Ruby Woo ........................... 926 
B. f.-Sacrosanct .......................... 931 
B. c.-Shanro (AUS) ...................... 948 
B. c.-Strolling Vagabond ............. 990 
Turn Me Loose 
B. f.-Cash in Transit (AUS) ........ 1102 
B. f.-Chazallo............................. 1107 
B. c.-Courte Noire ..................... 1121 
B. f.-Gaelic Beauty (AUS) ............ 738 
Br. c.-Gorgeous Geisha .............. 749 
B. c.-Harlow ................................ 755 
B. c.-Hot Stash (AUS) ................. 765 
Blk. or Br f.-Midnight Molly .......... 838 
B. c.-Peek a Boo ......................... 890 
B. c.-Runny Honey ...................... 929 
B. f.-Show Dame ......................... 961 
B. f.-Starzel (AUS) ....................... 983 

B. c.-Stella Noire ......................... 984 
B. f.-Vendemiaire ...................... 1028 
B. f.-Wakata (AUS) .................... 1040 
U S Navy Flag (USA) 
Br. c.-Choice Sheila (AUS) ........ 1109 
Br. c.-Dream On (AUS) ............... 698 
B. c.-Falsetto .............................. 721 
B. c.-Osmunda ........................... 878 
B. f.-Paris Rock ........................... 886 
B. f.-Royal Appellant ................... 925 
B. f.-Stitch ................................... 987 
Br. c.-Vironvay ........................... 1036 
B. f.-White Lady (AUS) .............. 1046 
Vadamos (FR) 
Br. f.-Amparo ............................ 1074 
B. f.-Cathro ............................... 1103 
B. c.-Grey Swallow ...................... 754 
B. c.-Harriet Wilson ..................... 756 
Br. c.-Kaleidoscope .................... 782 
B. c.-Scomadi (AUS)................... 939 
Br. c.-Showing Off....................... 962 
Br. f.-Summer Heights ................ 994 
B. c.-Zentessa........................... 1057 
Vanbrugh (AUS) 
B. f.-Acute ................................. 1062 
B. f.-Lady Louboutin ................... 799 
B. c.-Pure Savalina ..................... 906 
B. c.-Severa ................................ 947 
B. c.-Too Fast for Love (AUS) ... 1013 
B. c.-Waltz in the Park ............... 1041 
War Decree (USA) 
B. c.-Arnage .............................. 1078 
B. c.-Fashion News..................... 724 
Br. c.-Miss Foxy Gal (AUS) ......... 846 
B. c.-Olympia .............................. 873 
B. f.-O'Tryst ................................. 881 
B. f.-Over the Hill ......................... 885 
B. c.-Platinum Recruit (AUS) ....... 893 
B. f.-Shylo ................................... 964 
B. f.-Thunder Bay ...................... 1009 
Wrote (IRE) 
B. f.-Close to Me ....................... 1112 
B. c.-Cracker ............................. 1122 
B. c.-Dreamcatcher..................... 697 
B. c.-Driven Force ....................... 701 
B. c.-Ethics (AUS) ....................... 716 
Br. c.-Jet Charged ...................... 778 
B. c.-Les Sylphides ..................... 810 
B. c.-O'sabrina (AUS) .................. 876 
B. c.-Uncut Gems ..................... 1022 
B. c.-Vitani ................................. 1037 



SIRE INDEX 
 
B. c.-Wild Rock (AUS) ............... 1047 
Br. f.-Ya Dream'n Mate (AUS).... 1052 
Wyndspelle 
B. c.-Miss Daphne ...................... 843 
Yes Yes Yes (AUS) 
B. c.-Search Approach (AUS) ..... 941 

Zed 
B. c.-Moonofklairessa ................. 854 
B. c.-Rosewood .......................... 924 
B. c.-Silver Cloud ........................ 966 
Br. c.-Street Satin ........................ 989 
B. f.-Yellen ................................. 1053 

 



DAM INDEX 
 

Acantha ............................... 1061 
Acute ................................... 1062 
Agooddeal .......................... 1063 
Akaba (IRE) ......................... 1064 
Akela's Charm ..................... 1065 
Alagant Angel ...................... 1066 
A Little Prayer (AUS) ............ 1067 
Alpine Pearl ......................... 1068 
Altenari ................................ 1069 
Always in Trouble (AUS) ...... 1070 
Amalfitana (AUS) ................. 1071 
Amastar ............................... 1072 
Amicitia (AUS) ..................... 1073 
Amparo ............................... 1074 
Annamosa ........................... 1075 
Aphrodite ............................ 1076 
Ardere (AUS) ....................... 1077 
Arnage ................................ 1078 
Atacama .............................. 1079 
Azajaya ............................... 1080 
 
Back Date ........................... 1081 
Bad Dream (AUS) ............... 1082 
Baja Moon (AUS) ................ 1083 
Bay Meadows (AUS) ........... 1084 
Betrayed (AUS) ................... 1085 
Big Dreamer ........................ 1086 
Blue Blue Sky (AUS)............ 1087 
Blue Shadow ....................... 1088 
Bona Dea ............................ 1089 
Boosting Eleanor (AUS) ...... 1090 
Brah Spring ......................... 1091 
Brannickers ......................... 1092 
Buymore .............................. 1093 
 
Cadenza.............................. 1094 
Callitris (USA) ...................... 1095 
Call Me Cute (AUS) ............. 1096 
Calypso Blue (IRE) .............. 1097 
Caminadora (USA) .............. 1098 
Capblamo ........................... 1099 
Cape City Flyer.................... 1100 
Carnival ............................... 1101 
Cash in Transit (AUS) .......... 1102 
Cathro ................................. 1103 
Cee Sharp ........................... 1104 
Celestial Nymph .................. 1105 
Chateau d'Yquem ............... 1106 
Chazallo .............................. 1107 
Chilli .................................... 1108 
Choice Sheila (AUS) ........... 1109 
Clarify (AUS)........................ 1110 
Classy Fashion (AUS) ......... 1111 
Close to Me ......................... 1112 
Commentate (AUS) ............. 1113 

Concordia ........................... 1114 
Confectionery ...................... 1115 
Conserves la Foi ................. 1116 
Constellation ....................... 1117 
Copiapino ........................... 1118 
Cottoneva ........................... 1119 
Courageous Choice ............ 1120 
Courte Noire ....................... 1121 
Cracker ............................... 1122 
Crete (AUS) ......................... 1123 
Cupid (AUS) ........................ 1124 
Cursing (AUS) ..................... 1125 
 
Dagmar (AUS) ...................... 683 
Daily at Dawn (AUS) ............. 684 
Decimal ................................. 685 
Dee Day ................................ 686 
Del Mondo (USA) .................. 687 
Diamonds of Dubawi (AUS) .. 688 
Diana Dors ............................ 689 
Diggilou................................. 690 
Dior ....................................... 691 
Diplomacy ............................. 692 
Dizzibella (AUS) .................... 693 
Domani Oro .......................... 694 
Don't Cry Wolf (AUS) ............. 695 
Dosh ..................................... 696 
Dreamcatcher ....................... 697 
Dream On (AUS) ................... 698 
Dreams of Paris (AUS) .......... 699 
Dressed ................................ 700 
Driven Force ......................... 701 
Dunbarton (AUS) .................. 702 
Durack (GB) .......................... 703 
 
Edmonton ............................. 704 
Eileithyia ................................ 705 
Elehara .................................. 706 
Elope to Vegas (AUS) ........... 707 
Eloquence ............................. 708 
Emcee ................................... 709 
Emerged ............................... 710 
Encosta de Nacre (AUS) ....... 711 
Endean Lass ......................... 712 
Esplanade ............................. 713 
Espresso Cavallo (AUS) ....... 714 
Eszencia ............................... 715 
Ethics (AUS) .......................... 716 
Evokings (AUS) ..................... 717 
Exemplar ............................... 718 
Exhibit ................................... 719 
Exquisite Choice (AUS) ......... 720 
 
Falsetto ................................. 721 
Famous Attraction (AUS) ...... 722 



DAM INDEX 
 

Fascino Lass ......................... 723 
Fashion News ....................... 724 
Fastnet Fire (AUS) ................. 725 
Fendalton (AUS) ................... 726 
Fiction ................................... 727 
Find Your Level ..................... 728 
Finecasting ........................... 729 
Fingers Crossed ................... 730 
Flippity Lass (AUS)................ 731 
Flute (AUS) ............................ 732 
Flutter .................................... 733 
Focusing ............................... 734 
Forevermore .......................... 735 
Fullinbloom ........................... 736 
Fun Seeker ............................ 737 
 
Gaelic Beauty (AUS) ............. 738 
Game of Love ....................... 739 
Ghost Peppa ......................... 740 
Glamaroo (AUS) .................... 741 
Glamorous Girl ...................... 742 
Glib (AUS) ............................. 743 
Goldilicious ........................... 744 
Gold Rose ............................. 745 
Goldsumware ........................ 746 
Gold Water (AUS) ................. 747 
Gone Girl ............................... 748 
Gorgeous Geisha .................. 749 
Granadilla .............................. 750 
Grande Amici ........................ 751 
Great Expectations................ 752 
Gretel .................................... 753 
Grey Swallow ........................ 754 
 
Harlow ................................... 755 
Harriet Wilson ........................ 756 
Haumea (AUS) ...................... 757 
Heartsareforus (AUS) ............ 758 
Heaven Knows ...................... 759 
Hei Matau .............................. 760 
Hey Pretty Katie (AUS) .......... 761 
Hi Appiel ............................... 762 
Highway Five ......................... 763 
Hot Spot ................................ 764 
Hot Stash (AUS) .................... 765 
Hugandakiss ......................... 766 
 
Imperious .............................. 767 
Indiscretion ........................... 768 
Initiative ................................. 769 
Intoxicating ............................ 770 
Irish Whistle ........................... 771 
Island Bay Girl ....................... 772 
Isle du Cap (AUS) ................. 773 
 

Jagersfontein ........................ 774 
Jakkalbomb .......................... 775 
Jaylea.................................... 776 
Jelina .................................... 777 
Jet Charged .......................... 778 
Jiving ..................................... 779 
 
Kachhi ................................... 780 
Kakariko Village .................... 781 
Kaleidoscope ........................ 782 
Katana .................................. 783 
Katie Perrie ........................... 784 
Katie's Choice (AUS) ............. 785 
Katinka (AUS) ....................... 786 
Kaydeem............................... 787 
Kay's Legacy ......................... 788 
Keke Star (AUS) .................... 789 
Kerre (IRE) ............................ 790 
Khaseeb (AUS) ..................... 791 
Kimberley Star ...................... 792 
Kiri ......................................... 793 
Kumari .................................. 794 
 
La Donna .............................. 795 
Lady Amadeus ...................... 796 
Lady Euro.............................. 797 
Lady Freya ............................ 798 
Lady Louboutin ..................... 799 
Lady of Spain (AUS) ............. 800 
Lady Rain .............................. 801 
Lakota ................................... 802 
Lambretta.............................. 803 
Landslide (USA) .................... 804 
La Petite ................................ 805 
Latest Plan (USA) .................. 806 
Latin Salsa (AUS) .................. 807 
Lay Off .................................. 808 
Leica Duell ............................ 809 
Les Sylphides ....................... 810 
Let's Divorce (AUS) ............... 811 
Light Up a Screen ................. 812 
Lily the Pink ........................... 813 
Lincoln's Gal (AUS) ............... 814 
Little Rock (AUS) ................... 815 
Lochnagar (AUS) .................. 816 
Long Harbour........................ 817 
Los Vargas ............................ 818 
Love Potion ........................... 819 
Lucky Feat ............................ 820 
Lucky J'Abeel ........................ 821 
Lychee (AUS) ........................ 822 
 
Macaroon Miss ..................... 823 
Made the News (AUS) .......... 824 
Maggie Grey ......................... 825 



DAM INDEX 
 

Magical Realism .................... 826 
Magic Tryst ........................... 827 
Malmoosa (AUS) ................... 828 
Malta Badia (IRE) .................. 829 
Mapperley Magic .................. 830 
Markle (AUS) ......................... 831 
Medal O'Rose ....................... 832 
Medrano (AUS) ..................... 833 
Melodious ............................. 834 
Membership (AUS) ............... 835 
Meridian ................................ 836 
Meursault .............................. 837 
Midnight Molly ....................... 838 
Midnight Story (AUS) ............ 839 
Min River (AUS) ..................... 840 
Mi Sky ................................... 841 
Miss Banff (AUS) ................... 842 
Miss Daphne ......................... 843 
Miss Doherty ......................... 844 
Miss Federer ......................... 845 
Miss Foxy Gal (AUS) ............. 846 
Miss Ottey (AUS) ................... 847 
Miss Rule .............................. 848 
Misstiflying (AUS) .................. 849 
Miss Verne (AUS) .................. 850 
Modern Lady ......................... 851 
Mongolian Miracle ................. 852 
Moonlight Lily (AUS) ............. 853 
Moonofklairessa .................... 854 
Moonshine Lucy .................... 855 
Musigny (AUS) ...................... 856 
Musitopia (AUS) .................... 857 
My Amazing Dream .............. 858 
My Game .............................. 859 
My Other Woman (AUS)........ 860 
 
Nessun Dorma (GER) ........... 861 
Newmarket ............................ 862 
North and South .................... 863 
Not a Dancer (AUS) .............. 864 
Nouveau Amour (AUS) .......... 865 
 
Oak Park (AUS) ..................... 866 
Ocean Spray (AUS) ............... 867 
Octavia Rose......................... 868 
O'Dahlia................................. 869 
Odisha .................................. 870 
Oh Dee Jay ........................... 871 
Okoto (AUS) .......................... 872 
Olympia ................................. 873 
Only If .................................... 874 
O'Pristine (AUS) .................... 875 
O'sabrina (AUS) .................... 876 
Oscar's Shadow (AUS) ......... 877 
Osmunda .............................. 878 

Ostreidae .............................. 879 
Otoia Magic .......................... 880 
O'Tryst ................................... 881 
Our Essence ......................... 882 
Our Kismet ............................ 883 
Our Princess ......................... 884 
Over the Hill .......................... 885 
 
Paris Rock ............................. 886 
Patient (AUS) ........................ 887 
Paulette ................................. 888 
Pearls .................................... 889 
Peek a Boo ........................... 890 
Penthouse Kitten ................... 891 
Phoenix ................................. 892 
Platinum Recruit (AUS) ......... 893 
Poetical (AUS) ....................... 894 
Polaset (AUS) ....................... 895 
Polson (AUS) ........................ 896 
Pray for Paris (GB) ................ 897 
Precious Jade ....................... 898 
Preetha Varma ...................... 899 
Press Week (AUS) ................ 900 
Pricing Power (AUS) ............. 901 
Princess Annaliese ................ 902 
Princess Michella (AUS)........ 903 
Puissant ................................ 904 
Pukalee (AUS) ....................... 905 
Pure Savalina ........................ 906 
Pwerfect (AUS)...................... 907 
 
Queen Daenerys (AUS) ........ 908 
Quick Choice ........................ 909 
Quin Bay ............................... 910 
 
Rainbow Dash ...................... 911 
Ready or Not ......................... 912 
Ready to Roar ....................... 913 
Regal Winks .......................... 914 
Reggenza (AUS) ................... 915 
Renediym (AUS) ................... 916 
Rippin (AUS) ......................... 917 
Ripple Rock (AUS) ................ 918 
Ristretto ................................. 919 
Ritzy Lady ............................. 920 
Rockoneve ............................ 921 
Romantic Whisper (AUS) ...... 922 
Ronda ................................... 923 
Rosewood ............................. 924 
Royal Appellant ..................... 925 
Ruby Woo ............................. 926 
Rue Mai ................................. 927 
Runaway Girl ......................... 928 
Runny Honey ........................ 929 
Rusalka ................................. 930 



DAM INDEX 
 

 
Sacrosanct ............................ 931 
Samnia .................................. 932 
Satanya ................................. 933 
Satisfact ................................ 934 
Savasong .............................. 935 
Scarlet Diva (AUS) ................ 936 
Scarlet O'Hara ....................... 937 
Scarlet's Secret ..................... 938 
Scomadi (AUS) ..................... 939 
Scottish (AUS) ....................... 940 
Search Approach (AUS) ........ 941 
Sea Spray (AUS) ................... 942 
Senatorial .............................. 943 
Sentito ................................... 944 
Seonia (AUS) ........................ 945 
Setsail ................................... 946 
Severa ................................... 947 
Shanro (AUS) ........................ 948 
Sharp Proposition ................. 949 
Sheema ................................. 950 
Shehad .................................. 951 
She is All Fashion (AUS) ....... 952 
She'll Do ................................ 953 
Shelly Bee ............................. 954 
She's Not Bad ....................... 955 
Sheza Jakkal ......................... 956 
Shezawinkle .......................... 957 
Shinkalberry .......................... 958 
Shippo................................... 959 
Shockfactor ........................... 960 
Show Dame .......................... 961 
Showing Off .......................... 962 
Showmeware ........................ 963 
Shylo ..................................... 964 
Siempre (AUS) ...................... 965 
Silver Cloud ........................... 966 
Sinalot ................................... 967 
Singa Songa (AUS) ............... 968 
Sisterhood ............................. 969 
Sita ........................................ 970 
Smarter Than ........................ 971 
Society Lady ......................... 972 
So Electric (AUS) .................. 973 
Sognaro ................................ 974 
Sorenata................................ 975 
So So Madica (AUS) ............. 976 
Sparkling Rose ...................... 977 
Speeding............................... 978 
Spirited Away (USA) .............. 979 
Spritz ..................................... 980 
Stand Firm ............................ 981 
Star Walk ............................... 982 
Starzel (AUS) ......................... 983 
Stella Noire ............................ 984 

Stentorian .............................. 985 
St Gallen ............................... 986 
Stitch ..................................... 987 
Stranger Things .................... 988 
Street Satin ........................... 989 
Strolling Vagabond ............... 990 
Stylee .................................... 991 
Stylish Attack ........................ 992 
Subglacial (AUS) ................... 993 
Summer Heights ................... 994 
Surprizable ............................ 995 
Sweet Hunter ........................ 996 
Swelter .................................. 997 
Swiss Maid ............................ 998 
 
Taco Tiger ............................. 999 
Tansava .............................. 1000 
Tarloshan ............................ 1001 
Tastefully (AUS) .................. 1002 
Tavigirl................................. 1003 
Tavi Hunter .......................... 1004 
Terra Sancta ....................... 1005 
Terrelune (AUS) .................. 1006 
Te Toro Pearl....................... 1007 
Thatladyrocs ....................... 1008 
Thunder Bay ....................... 1009 
Tiebreaker ........................... 1010 
Tigris ................................... 1011 
Tipperary (AUS) .................. 1012 
Too Fast for Love (AUS) ..... 1013 
Torlundy .............................. 1014 
Tourmaline .......................... 1015 
Toy Story ............................. 1016 
Tragic Love Story (AUS) ...... 1017 
Trojan Lass (AUS) ............... 1018 
Tsarina Belle ....................... 1019 
Twice Smitten (AUS) ........... 1020 
 
Uncovered Beauty (AUS) .... 1021 
Uncut Gems ........................ 1022 
Unquenchable (AUS) .......... 1023 
Up a Ghia............................ 1024 
Uralla (AUS) ........................ 1025 
Urulu ................................... 1026 
 
Valotia ................................. 1027 
Vendemiaire ........................ 1028 
Venetian Raider ................... 1029 
Venus's Dream (AUS) ......... 1030 
Veux Winkle ......................... 1031 
Viaductress (AUS) ............... 1032 
Vinavion (AUS) .................... 1033 
Vin Rouge ........................... 1034 
Virani (AUS) ......................... 1035 
Vironvay .............................. 1036 



DAM INDEX 
 

Vitani ................................... 1037 
Vitriolic Attack (AUS) ........... 1038 
Vivid Vixen ........................... 1039 
 
Wakata (AUS)...................... 1040 
Waltz in the Park ................. 1041 
Wannabe Royale ................. 1042 
War Piglet (AUS) ................. 1043 
Warrior Code (AUS) ............ 1044 
Wentwood Parade .............. 1045 
White Lady (AUS) ................ 1046 
Wild Rock (AUS) ................. 1047 
Wood Lane (IRE) ................. 1048 
Word Savvy ......................... 1049 

Wychwood .......................... 1050 
 
Xpress ................................. 1051 
 
Ya Dream'n Mate (AUS) ...... 1052 
Yellen .................................. 1053 
 
Zaballet ............................... 1054 
Zakalicious .......................... 1055 
Zenno Queen ...................... 1056 
Zentessa ............................. 1057 
Zoria .................................... 1058 
Zuma ................................... 1059 
Zuzana ................................ 1060 

 



SCHEMES INDEX 
 

BOBS Eligible 
 

c. Merchant Navy-Don't Cry Wolf .......... 695 
c. Merchant Navy-Dreams of Paris ........ 699 
f. Brutal-Glamaroo ................................ 741 
c. Astern-Glib ....................................... 743 
c. Magna Grecia-Granadilla ................... 750 
c. Churchill-Latest Plan ......................... 806 
f. King's Legacy-Malmoosa .................... 828 
c. North Pacific-Miss Verne ................... 850 
f. Brutal-My Amazing Dream ................. 858 
c. Peltzer-Ocean Spray ......................... 867 
c. Brutal-Pricing Power ......................... 901 
c. Cool Aza Beel-Queen Daenerys ......... 908 
c. Anders-Reggenza ............................. 915 
c. Yes Yes Yes-Search Approach ........... 941 
c. Russian Revolution-Shippo ................ 959 

f. Harry Angel-So Electric ...................... 973 
f. Flying Artie-Vinavion ........................ 1033 
c. Prague-Virani .................................. 1035 
f. Maurice-Zakalicious ......................... 1055 
f. Exceedance-Akela's Charm ............... 1065 
f. Cosmic Force-A Little Prayer ............. 1067 
f. Anders-Alpine Pearl ......................... 1068 
c. Star Turn-Amicitia ........................... 1073 
c. Merchant Navy-Blue Blue Sky .......... 1087 
c. Anders-Boosting Eleanor ................. 1090 
c. Cosmic Force-Call Me Cute .............. 1096 
f. Cosmic Force-Clarify ........................ 1110 
c. Microphone-Classy Fashion .............. 1111 
c. Cosmic Force-Crete ......................... 1123 

 

Entain – NZB Insurance Pearl Series Nominated 
 

f. Contributer-Kachhi ............................ 780 
f. Shocking-Musigny ............................. 856 

f. Satono Aladdin-Shockfactor ............... 960 
f. Cosmic Force-A Little Prayer ............. 1067 

 

QTIS Fully Qualified 
 

f. Sun City-Flippity Lass ........................ 731 c. Spirit of Boom-Viaductress ............... 1032 
 

VOBIS Silver 
 

c. Fierce Impact-Cupid........................ 1124 
 

VOBIS Sires 
 

c. Strasbourg-Fendalton ....................... 726 
f. Fierce Impact-Kakariko Village ........... 781 
f. Grunt-Little Rock ............................... 815 
c. Fierce Impact-Misstiflying .................. 849 
c. Fierce Impact-Musitopia .................... 857 
f. Russian Camelot-Siempre .................. 965 

c. Russian Camelot-Smarter Than .......... 971 
f. Frosted-Society Lady ......................... 972 
c. Dirty Work-Spirited Away................... 979 
f. Earthlight-Taco Tiger ......................... 999 
c. Strasbourg-Uncovered Beauty ......... 1021 
c. Fierce Impact-Cupid ........................ 1124 

 


	24KBB Vendor Index
	24KBB Stabling Index
	24KBB Sire Index
	24KBB Dam Index
	24KBB Schemes Index

